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(bupivacaine and meloxicam)

extended-release solution ASC (Medicare) and Physician Office
29.25mg/ml and 0.88 mg/mlL

CMS requires ASCs to submit a
CMS-1500 claim form when billing a
Medicare Administrative Contractor
(MACQ). Physician office billing requires
the submission of the CMS-1500 claim
form for all plans.
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Complete the information

needed to bill for the procedure.
ZYNRELEF must be billed using
a separate line.

Field 24 (Shaded Area):
Include the required additional
information (eg, product name
and NDC).

Example:

* For 400 mg/12 mg (14 mL) kit:
ZYNRELEF, 47426-0301-02

* For 200 mg/6 mg (7 mL) kit:
ZYNRELEF, 47426-0303-01

Payer NDC requirements and
placement may vary; confirm with
payer or Heron Connect.

Field 24D:
Specify HCPCS Code for
ZYNRELEF, €9088.

To indicate that the complete
single-dose vial was administered,
use the HCPCS modifier JZ.?
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If a portion of the single-use vial
was discarded, document it on a
separate line using the HCPCS
modifier JW.
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Additional modifiers may be
required, please confirm with
commercial plans.

Field 24G:
Specify the number of units
administered. The billable unit
for C9088 is 1 mg/0.03 mg. For
example, 400 mg/12 mg (14 mL)
corresponds to 400 billable units.

aFor dates of service on or after July 1, 2023,
the JZ modifier is required on claims for This document is provided for your guidance only. Coding requirements may vary by payer; please

single-dose containers when no amount consult the payer to determine which codes are required.
was discarded.

Please contact Heron Connect at 1-844-HERONT11 (1-844-437-6611) from 8 aMto 5 pM ET,

Monday through Friday, to verify coding and claim information. HEROMN
CONNECT®

For more information, visit HeronConnect.com

Please see full Prescribing Information, including Boxed Warning.
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